TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOGICACMG PLC		105/15/2008	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOGICA PLC
Street Address:	250 Brook Drive
Internal Address:	Green Park
City:	Reading
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG2 6UA
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77454558	LOGICA
Registration Number:	1271555	LOGICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036688042

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: David R Haarz

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr
Address Line 2: Suite 600 - Harness, Dickey
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5724-200016/US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0821 \$65.00 77454558

900184623

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R Haarz	
Signature:	/david r haarz/	
Date:	02/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LOGICA Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0822



Company Details

Name & Registered Office: LOGICA PLC 250 BROOK DRIVE GREEN PARK READING RG2 6UA Company No. 01631639

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 27/04/1982

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Public Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

7222 - Other software consultancy and supply

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2009 (GROUP)

Next Accounts Due: 30/06/2011 Last Return Made Up To: 12/10/2010

Next Return Due: 09/11/2011 Last Members List: 12/10/2010

Last Bulk Shareholders List: 12/10/2010

Previous Names:

RECORDED: 02/22/2011

Date of change 15/05/2008 Previous Name LOGICACMG PLC

31/10/1983 LOGICA SECURITIES LIMITED

30/12/2002 LOGICA PLC

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0823